

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 248 of 2013**=====
MANGDABEN JIVANDAS CHANDARANA & 4....Applicant(s)

Versus

DHRUMANBALA DILIPBHAI THAKAR....Opponent(s)
=====

Appearance:

MR. JAY M THAKKAR, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 5

MR JAYANT P BHATT, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR JEET J BHATT, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 1
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI****Date : 28/03/2017****ORAL ORDER**

Learned Advocate for the applicants states that Respondent has filed execution petition before the Court below. Learned Advocate for the Respondent states that the said execution petition shall not be proceeded further during pendency of this Revision Application.

Put up on 7th **April, 2017.**

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J.)

Tugar